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Tuesday October 16, 2001

Agenda: (Email from Heberling)

Roll Call 

Old Business:

Open Issues:

   Problem Class
        Priority         Class Total

TPC

2

  3

Pwr.Mgt.

3

  5

CAP

3

  4

CFP

2

  6

StreamMgt.

3

16

SEC

3

  3

Auth.

3

  9

Assoc.

3

14

Security and Privacy dependent open issues will be put on hold until the Security/Privacy proposal is reviewed.

New Business:

Topics for Thursday's Con-Call to be drawn from the list below:

Problem Class

Priority
Class Total

Repeater


2

2

Channel Status Rsp
2

4

Channel Time Req
2

5

CoordHndOvr

2

5

CoordSel


2

8

Attendees:

James Allen  

Jay Bain

Ari Singer

Gregg Rasor

Nick Evans (acting secretary)

Al Heberling

Bill Shvodian

Mark Schrader

Bob Huang

James Gilb

Rick Alfvin

Raju Gubbi

Minutes:

11:08AM CDT  - Called to order by Heberling.  He asked for an update from G Rasor. G Rasor said the scheduled release of preliminary draft is next week. He will post it to the reflector and asked to put it on the agenda for next Tuesday’s meeting.  Singer indicated that he had time for the next two weeks to work on this for Austin.

11:12
A Heberling went through the open issues list: 01/374r3.  This is the version that came out of Chicago last week.  The first item he said is high-priority is on TPC. J Gilb confirmed that it’s defined in D07 in clauses 7.4.9 and 7.4.10. J Bain said additional text is in clause 8.13. 

11:15
A Heberling next asked about the MLME transmit power control primitive. J Gilb referred to the PHY TX start request in the PHY SAP, which has a TX vector that includes TX power level (Table 53). He said power is set when PHY TX start request is initiated; there is no separate command for setting power. He said the question is: Who decides on what power level to use? The PNC determines the maximum piconet power level. Currently the SME is not involved in setting the TX power level. He suggested closing those open items (#392, 367, 266—all closed in D07).

11:25
There was a discussion of 01/374r3: it was sent to J Barr, but it was not approved, so it’s not yet posted to the reflector.  B Shvodian sent a copy to R Gubbi.

11:26
A Heberling raised the power management issue item 102. J Bain said this issue relates to issue 265 and is closed.  Clause 7.4.8 is listed as TBD in D07.  J Bain said this clause could be removed.  All agreed to delete it. Item 102 was resolved in D08 (deleted from doc).

11:29
A Heberling raised item 13: MLME power management request. See clause 6.3.1. J Bain said this item is his and stays open; clause 6.3.1.3 still needs cleaning up. 

11:32
J Gilb said item 390 captures all of item 13; they both remain open. J Bain said he’ll try to resolve the issue by this Thursday.

11:35
A Heberling raised item 177: direct wake-up. J Gilb said this is optional and part of an informative annex. Waiting for text; issue remains open.

11:41
A Heberling raised issue 366: it was closed in D07.

11:47
A Heberling raised item 169: should stream negotiation happen in the CAP or the CFP?  B Shvodian proposed it should occur in the CFP in the management time slot. R Gubbi asked for more text on the proposal. Item remains open.

11:50
A Heberling raised item 338, which also relates to CAP. Item remains open.

11:51
A Heberling raised item 222, which relates to 169. J Gilb said it may be closed because it’s adequately covered by other raised issues; it’s redundant. B Shvodian said to leave it open until he provides text.

11:54
A Heberling raised item 260: editorial issue in D07, clause 7.4.2, last paragraph. J Gilb proposed resolving it by deleting the sentence in D08. R Gubbi approved. Item closed.

11:56
J Gilb closed item 397 in D08; the changes are documented in 01474r1.

11:57
A Heberling raised 6 CFP items. The first one is item 344 re: clause 8.3.3 in D07. J Gilb said the issue is resolved but the changes haven’t yet been put in D08. Next was item 349: B Shvodian said he’s still producing text. That issue remains open.

12:00PM A Heberling raised item 350 re: clause 8.3.3.2 in D07. J Gilb said he doesn’t have the corrected text from Rolling Meadows on this issue. 

Action item for J Gilb to find that text.

12:03
A Heberling raised item 259, which is editorial. J Gilb said the agreement was to delete guaranteed start time. J Bain concurred; see 7.4.2 in D07. In D08, J Gilb deleted guaranteed start time in the CFP. Closed.

12:05
A Heberling raised item 221, which belongs to B Shvodian. J Gilb says it’s still open. R Gubbi will provide updated text, revising B Shvodian’s text. J Gilb asked if there are any objections to the issue; there were none.

12:08
A Heberling raised item 236: static GTS slots. B Shvodian said he’ll provide the text by Friday. J Gilb said this limits us to 256 GTS’s, or slightly less (252), per super frame. R Gubbi said this number is OK. 

12:12
J Gilb raised a new issue: 399. B Shvodian entered it into what will be r4 of 01/374.

12:13
A Heberling asked about text for item 236. B Shvodian said doc 436 is the power point doc. He’ll provide text by this Friday.

12:15
J Gilb raised an action item: A Heberling will add to the Tuesday 10/23 agenda the issues with static GTS text (doc number TBD). B Shvodian will provide the doc.

12:16
A Heberling raised item 90, which he said can’t be resolved until the security clause is done. J Gilb asked if text will be ready by Friday. G Rasor said he’d try.

12:18
A Heberling raised item 308 re: clause 7.5.17. R Gubbi recommended adding an extra line of text. The item stays open until R Gubbi gives proposed text. B Shvodian noted that the destination is specified but not the source. He opened a new issue, 400, assigned to R Gubbi.

12:23
A Heberling raised item 310 re: clause 7.5.2.21. J Gilb said it’s in the DSSA field and that the complete correction is in D08, including a cross-reference to clause 7.2.1.2. B Shvodian raised an issue with delayed ACK: the maximum bytes before confirmation from receiver is defined, but not the maximum number of frames. J Gilb and R Gubbi said an implied limit is 32 frames. J Gilb said to leave the issue open to confirm the exact number. B Shvodian proposed adding an ACK byte. J Gilb said the implied ACK is not addressed by that proposal. Item 310 remains open pending text from B Shvodian.

12:35
A Heberling raised item 309 re: D07’s clause 7.5.21: Error message with stream command. R Gubbi said bandwidth allocation is a separate issue from other system resources. R Gubbi will provide clarifying text. 

12:39
J Gilb asked whether to add a stream response for “destination unreachable.” New issue, 401, assigned to J Gilb.

12:42
A Heberling raised item 287, which is editorial: latency or stream. J Gilb said item 298 is a rehash of 287. Both items are closed in D08.

12:44
A Heberling raised item 288: Change latency in repeater service to stream. This is the same issue as 287 and 298. J Gilb said this item is also closed in D08 in clause 7.5.15.2. 

12:49
A Heberling raised item 303, which is editorial. J Gilb said it’s closed in D08.

12:50
A Heberling raised item 307: Which stream ID field? J Gilb proposed to assign the issue to clarify the reference and to rename “stream ID” to “stream control.” In clause 7.5.5.1, he changed the reference to stream index and included a cross-reference to the definition clause for stream control. Item 307 is closed.

1:00
A Heberling previewed Thursday’s meeting: continue with stream management, then move to repeater and other issues, including power management. Thursday meeting will be at 11:00AM CDT.

1:03
B Huang asked how he submits child network text for review. J Allen said it goes to him and J Barr for approval and then gets posted.

1:05
A Heberling adjourned the meeting.

End of rev 0

Thursday, October 18th.

Attendees:

Jim Allen (acting secretary)

Jay Bain

Darrel Diem

Rick Alfvin

Bill Shvodian

Al Heberling

James Gilb

Mark Schrader.

Bob Huang.

Minutes:

Called to order at 12:11 PM EDT.

Because the minutes from last Tuesday did not make it past Allen's server yesterday, Al wasn't able to check the status on TPC issues.  It was re-mailed during the meeting.

Al asked Bain what he wanted to discuss.  He asked for time to discuss 01/430r1 which is text and the list of changes amended to the rolling meadows presentation 01/430r0.   The changes are in the text, and he rescinded his request to change the definition of EPS_Phase.  It is now called EPS_Next.   

Gilb suggest we put it on agenda for Tuesday October 23rd.  We will discuss static GTS , management time slots text for document 01/476r0, and  review this power management 01/430r1 text which is what we agreed to in version D08.  

This way we can spend some time to comment on the D08 text.    

Huang asked that document 01/481r0 on Daughter networks, should be accepted.  Comments are solicited by phone email and fax.  We will review this on Thursday October 25th.  Gilb will try to put it into the draft.  Schrader mentioned that different proposals were making changes of CTA independently.  Gilb said he would make sure they were consistent. 

Gilb asked if Schrader his document was ready.  It is not done, and Mark wants one document for power save.  There will be two documents because the matters of one are not over lapping the other.  It will be text with a new doc number.  This text was then scheduled to be reviewed on Thursday October 25th, after the Daughter network.  

Changes to the beacon for continuous CTA will also be discussed.

Bill is working on CAP text. 

Bain asked, "Can we reserve a conference call a meeting, to go through the entire association and sending of data from cold to full blown?"  This would allow us to walk through it.  Al put it on the forward Agenda - Nov 6th.

  [ed note: Action for Shvodian: if we need more time, please have Barr add it formally to the agenda.]

We discussed reviewing security.   We will ask Rasor for a DOC number, and then get Rasor to review it on Thrusday October 25th.  It will give us a few days to read it. 

We than began reviewing the Issues list. 

Stream management. Item 306,  By incorporation the CTRequest block inside the Stream QoS parameters, there is a stream index inside the CT Request Block (CTRB) and a Stream control field that also has the same parameter.   Which gets set first and when. (ref. D07, page 97).  This was renamed throughout the draft.  There is some confusion between Stream Index an Stream ID.  Gilb fixed that.  Steam ID is set by the PNC, not the DEV, but it's not clear in the draft.  A stream use and language discussion followed.  The question was around whether we could have only one parameter.  This would reduce the overhead by a few octets.  DA and Stream index is redundant (8 bits worth).  QoS block was simply an adoption of the CTRB and we need to figure out what minimum number of parts we need.  Does the EPS octet need to be included in CTRB?  Bain thinks it does.  only Duration Between Time slots, Min. time, Requested Channel Time, and EPS Status are needed and retained.  Schrader wants to make sure the Time Per Slot make sense on who it is used.  We agreed retain these elements of the CTRB (Duration between slots, Min. requested channel time, Requested channel time, and EPS Status) and put them into the stream management command, reorganize the draft for logical presentation and then fix it later when it's all organized.

Mark says that if a slot is broken into different slots, it is not obvious how to calculate how much time you have because things are done on a per slot basis.  The question then becomes, what does Min Channel Time Request mean and how do you communicate that. 

Action:  Mark will resend a summary by email, and it will be put in the open issue list.

Gilb will move CTA closer to stream management to make the document flow better.

Item # 358 - In Draft 7,in the last part sentence section 8.5.1:  It seems to have a logical inconsistency in this and the referenced section.  Data steams.  The "xref" (cross reference) is wrong and Gilb will fix it, but the question is why this is in the stream description.  

Action: Heberling will provide a proposal for a new sub clause to 8 to expand the last sentence in 8.5.1 to its own subclause to describe the way to setup the exchange of non-stream data.  It will be reviewed before Austin. 

Item #359 - the issue is around stream command use and stream disconnection.  What is the sequence of events needed to terminate a stream?.  If a DEV asks disconnection but it is not a PNC, it shall also send the request to the PNC.  We are going to remove the word "also" in Stream Disconnection clause, 8.5.2 second paragraph, second sentence.  There was a discussion started by Schrader suggesting that the stream had to be dropped with the DEV before the PNC.  Shvodian was concerned that the receiver would have to get a slot to respond, unless an ACK could be used to do it.  The PNC then shall or may unallocate the CTA or GTS slot and stop remembering the QoS parameters.    New paragraph in 8.5.2 and also applies to non streams.   Gilb to do this change.

It was than suggested that if you drop the stream slot first through the PNC, like it was written,  you could loose your ability to communicate with the DEV with whom you are trying to pass a message..  

We need to extend #358 to include a description of how a non stream data link is notified that its request for bandwidth has been denied.  To tear down, send CTA with all zeros.  

Item # 311- The item was read and Shvodian's asked,  When did we put CTR in to stream management and into D06.  This is probably an old issue and can be (is) withdrawn.  

Item #312 - what are all these different rates and values.  These need to be simplified.  Bill and Al will be merging into doc. 01/469r1.   Just for clarification, the text doc number is 01/469r0+ and 01/470 is the PowerPoint version. 

Item # 313 - about packet receive windows size.  The size is too small and is out of sync with something else in that the Average Frame size is 2 octets and this parameter is only one octet wide.   Also "frame" is not defined.  The resolution is to change the receive window size from one to two Octets.  (ref. Section 7.5.21).

Item #357 may be withdrawn so we tabled it.  It is assigned to Heberling.

Meeting is adjourned early at 1:42 PM EDT.

End of rev. 1

Tuesday, October 23rd.

Attendees:

Jay Bain

Darrel Diem

Ari Singer

Dan Bailey

James Gilb

Nick Evans (acting secretary)

Bob Huang

Mark Schrader

Al Heberling

Bill Shvodian

John Barr

Jim Allen

Minutes:

Called to order by A Heberling at 11:14 AM CDT.

11:14
A Heberling asked for comments on 01430r1 by J Bain. He summarized the proposal it contains. There were no objections to adopting the proposal. A Heberling and J Gilb said they would move forward with it.

11:16
B Shvodian mentioned a request by R Gubbi on the reflector regarding listing all the info elements and header fields effected by the PwrMgt. Proposal.  All agreed that this should be done. J Bain and M Schrader accepted this action item. M Schrader referenced 01485r1, which will be reviewed on Thursday’s call and should be posted later today or tomorrow.

11:20
J Barr suggested new sub-state names EPSwake and EPSsleep, which J Gilb will incorporate into J Bain’s proposal as an editorial change. J Gilb listed other terminology issues that need clarification. He and J Bain agreed to resolve them offline.

11:27
A Heberling raised 01476r0 by B Shvodian for discussion. J Gilb referred to page 3 and asked what to call the new element. B Shvodian suggested CAP mode.

11:30
J Bain noted that two versions of 476 exist: one with underscores in the title (sent by B Shvodian to the reflector) and another with dashes (changed by I Gifford when posted), which is IEEE style. Their content is identical.
11:33
J Bain noted that Ari Singer’s security proposal document also uses doc number 476. J Barr took the action item to ask B Heile which doc is really 01476.

11:35
Regarding B Shvodian’s proposal, J Gilb referred to the end of the first paragraph and asked for extra text on the implication of eliminating the CAP. B Shvodian will add that text, which will appear in r1 of the doc. M Schrader asked about allocating a dedicated MTS every superframe. J Gilb suggested this frequency (every half-second) or an allocation no less often than every 100 milliseconds. B Shvodian said perhaps once a second would be sufficient. J Bain referred to clause 8.8 (D07) as possibly impacted by this issue.

11:47
M Schrader said half a second could spell trouble with applications that require close to real-time performance. J Gilb asked for a specific application to get its latency time. A Heberling asked M Schrader to open a new issue and also asked whether B Shvodian’s proposal sufficiently addresses existing open issue 169. M Schrader said it does address that issue. M Schrader said he will write text regarding the new open issues.

11:58A
J Gilb asked about whether a contention window size of 256 is too large. B Shvodian said a smaller size is possible. J Gilb suggested 128. B Shvodian said HiperLAN 2 uses 256.

12:01P
J Gilb noted that on page 4 of doc 01476r0 the random number generator is not specified. He said the random number generator should start with the MAC address to ensure unique random numbers. A Singer suggested identifying the minimum length before the RNG repeats, although he also thinks more general language will work. M Schrader asked if the standard can require the use of a particular RNG. A Singer suggested a specific one can be mentioned, but also allow any decent RNG. A Singer said he will provide text on this.

12:10
J Gilb referred to page 5 of doc 01476r0 on static GTS: there is no escape clause. He also noted that the PNC can’t change the superframe length after it has allocated a GTS, which B Shvodian confirmed. J Gilb said these changes require spec updates. The first one is to clause 8.3.3.1.2: PNC shall not change superframe duration. Second: If the PNC wants to change either the superframe duration or a static GTS, it needs to disconnect the static GTSs first. He said the stream negotiation definition will also need revising.

12:18
J Gilb input changes into D08 to reflect 01476r0.

12:23
M Schrader asked what pseudo-static GTSs are used for. B Shvodian said they allow a device to transmit when it’s missing beacons. M Schrader asked about pseudo-static vs. dynamic and whether reducing the number of slot types from 3 to 2 would still suit all needs. B Shvodian said eliminating fully static slots might be possible, leaving just pseudo-static and dynamic.

12:29
A Heberling asked if open issue 344 is addressed by 01476r0. J Gilb said current text in 01476r0 doesn’t reflect the issue, but D08 will, so the issue is closed pending D08.

12:34
A Heberling asked if open issue 349 is addressed by 01476r0. Also closed pending D08.

12:35
A Heberling asked if open issue 236 is addressed by 01476r0. Also closed pending D08.

12:36
A Heberling asked about open issue 221. No final text has been sent yet by R Gubbi. Stays open.

12:38
B Shvodian said open issue 218 is addressed by 01476r0. J Gilb said it’s closed pending D08 and 01476r1.

12:39
J Gilb raised and will write text for a new open issue on the backoff algorithm for CSMA CAP. A Heberling asked if text in the 802.11 standard suffices (clause 9.2.4, page 75). J Gilb said it’s close.

12:44
A Heberling raised unassigned item 391 on repeater function: a write-up is still needed for clause 6. 

12:45
A. Heberling raised assigned item 224 regarding ACK policy in a repeater function.  Heberling will contact R Gubbi.

12:46
A Heberling raised items 292 and 293 affecting clause 7.5.10 (D06), page 88 in D07. J Gilb said it’s not corrected yet.  B Shvodian provided text for D08 to J Gilb. No opposition to the changes. Closed in D08.

12:47 A. Heberling raised item 388 regarding MLME Channel Status, which still needs to be defined.

Item 285: In clause 7 minimum time a multiple of 8 microseconds while maximum time a multiple of 32

microseconds. James proposed resolution is to change maximum time to also be a multiple of 8 microseconds,

change field size to eight bytes, and remove the pad byte to allow sufficient range for the maximum time.

Already written into D08. Item moved to W status.

Item 284: Stream ID of 16-bits should be stream index. This is related to a number of other changes that Al is

making as part of the QoS proposal relating to items 306 and 402. James will update D08 to reference stream

index instead of stream ID. These items will be closed when Al's results are accepted.

Item 280: James replacing latency with streams in the clause. Closed in D08.

Thursday plans: Huang on 481r0, Schrader on 485r1, Rasor on 423r0 (document should be submitted for review following security call today).

No new issues will be recognized without a proper text based proposal indicating issue, old text and new text, rationale for the proposed change.

New issues must be presented in Austin with an approved document scheduled for presentation.

Most of the remaining medium priority issues concern coordinator handover (5) and coordinator selection process (8).  

However, there are 26+ high priority open issues(Security/Privacy, Authentication, Association)  still awaiting resolution.

13:04PM Adjourn.

End of rev 2

Several corrections of Version 0 and 1 were received.  Ver.3 incorporates those changes.  The non editorial corrections are listed below with the contributor's initials.

Paragraph 6, page 6 (ADH)

We agreed to take out of retain these elements of the CTRB ( Duration between slots, Min. requested channel time, Requested channel time, and EPS Status) and put it them into the stream management command, reorganize the draft for logical presentation and then fix it later when it's all organized.

Paragraph 1, page 7 (ADH)

We need to extend #358 to include a description of how a non stream data link is notified that its request for bandwidth has been denied.  on how to give up bandwidth that was already used.  To tear down, send CTA with all zeros. 

Last paragraph, page 8(ADH)

11:16
B Shvodian mentioned a request by R Gubbi on the reflector regarding listing all the info elements and header fields effected by the PwrMgt. Proposal. the things a DEV does.

Typo at this time stamp page 8(ADS)

11:27
A Heberling raised 01476r0 by B Shvodian for discussion. J Gilb referred to page 3 and asked what to call the new element. B Shvodian suggested CAT  CAPmode.

The paragraph at is time stamp on Page 8 was split and text added.(ADH)

12:44
A Heberling raised unassigned item 391 on repeater function: a writeup is still needed for clause 6. 

12:45
A. Heberling raised assigned item 224 regarding ACK policy in a repeater function.  Heberling will contact R Gubbi.

This time stamp on page 9 had text added. (ADH)

12:47 A. Heberling raised item 388 regarding MLME Channel Status, which still needs to be defined.

Item 285: In clause 7 minimum time a multiple of 8 microseconds while maximum time a multiple of 32

microseconds. James proposed resolution is to change maximum time to also be a multiple of 8 microseconds,

change field size to eight bytes, and remove the pad byte to allow sufficient range for the maximum time.

Already written into D08. Item moved to W status.

Last paragraph of Page 10 was corrected, and a paragraph was added to the end.(ADH)

Most of the remaining medium priority issues (82) concern coordinator handover (5) and coordinator selection process (8).

However, there are 26+ high priority open issues(Security/Privacy, Authentication, Association)  still awaiting resolution.

End of revision 3

Thursday, October 25th.

Attendees:

Gregg Rasor

Ari Singer

Al Heberling

Nick Evans (acting secretary)

Jay Bain

James Gilb

Mark Schrader

Bill Shvodian

Bob Huang

Minutes:

Called to order at 11:11 AM CDT.

11:12
G Rasor summarized the activity of the group working on the security proposal. He referred to documents 01483r1, 01486r1, 01477, and 01487. A Singer said doc 487 captures the outcomes of the Rolling Meadows meeting. G Rasor announced that security committee meetings are held at 3:00PM ET.

11:21
J Bain asked if message sequence charts are available. G Rasor said not yet.

11:23
A Heberling gave the floor to B Huang to review 01481r0. B Shvodian and B Huang discussed the use of child piconet IDs and designated addresses for neighbors. B Huang noted that the PNC can refuse neighbor transmissions. J Gilb asked about the rare case of two DEVs entering during the same CAP; B Huang said communication will fail for both devices. J Gilb asked for a recovery method to be added.

11:34
M Schrader said security is also involved with neighbors. B Huang said he segregated via the ADAD. He said that use of temporary addresses might address the authentication concern.

11:37
J Gilb and B Huang discussed the use of unique IEEE addresses. J Gilb suggested using a 2-step process: neighbor association and then neighbor channel time request (instead of a channel time request). He said this might address his earlier concern about colliding DEVs.

11:42
M Schrader said he prefers reserved addresses for the sake of security and uniformity. J Gilb said his suggestion should address that concern.

11:46
J Gilb confirmed that in the beacon frame body, the last item is optional.

11:48
A Heberling gave the floor to M Schrader to review doc 01485r1, which incorporates a summary of all CTA elements affected except for the channel time request block, which is still undetermined. 

11:51
J Gilb said he’ll circulate a draft later today of D08 so source providers can check the inputting of their content.  He said D08 will contain child networks. There was no objection to that inclusion.

11:54
M Schrader said the purpose of 01485r1 is to distinguish EPS status mode from active. He said active mode is any non-EPS mode. J Gilb said “active mode” might be inconsistent with the terminology in the rest of the standard. He asked for clarified definitions. J Bain said he and M Schrader will provide them. M Schrader referred to 7.5.1.7. J Gilb asked if we are deleting the two sub-states in EPS. M Schrader said yes.

12:04
M Schrader said there are two commands, one to switch to active and one to switch to EPS. J Gilb said that entails telling the PNC to open up its time access. J Gilb said more efficient scheduling by the PNC would be necessary to allocate to multiple devices waking up at the same time. B Shvodian said that coordinated application use requires taking timing information from the super frame. J Bain said he and M Schrader came up with momentary active because they were trying to limit the number of commands. J Gilb said this setup leads to inefficient allocation.

12:17
M Schrader gave the example of a streaming video device that stays awake once awake. B Shvodian said that with multiple streaming video devices, the setup requires fixed allocations for all of them, which is inefficient with regard to bandwidth management. M Schrader said the setup is efficient with regard to power management. B Shvodian said the problem is reserving bandwidth that will only be used occasionally. M Schrader asked how you can know devices will sleep most of the time; J Gilb said EPS mode is for that situation, by definition. J Gilb asked for a recovery method for when more devices request access than the PNC can allocate. M Schrader said you can give extra bandwidth when it’s available and not give it when it’s not. J Gilb said what will actually happen is that the PNC will refuse other requests unless it can allocate bandwidth more efficiently. He suggested allocation based on priority and making low-priority requests wait.

12:26
M Schrader summarized his text’s proposal of a channel time allocation persistence parameter, which he says addresses the scenario B Shvodian proposed with multiple devices.

12:32
A Heberling tabled further discussion of 01485r1 until October 30 to give more review time. He suggested sending questions to M Schrader and J Bain before then so they have time prepare responses.

12:33
A Heberling raised open issues 143 and 332, which are related. 

12:34
A Heberling raised open issue 333, which he assigned to himself.

12:35
A Heberling raised open issues 395 and 389, which remain open. 

12:36
A Heberling raised open issue 331, which is related to 229 (R Gubbi) and 262. J Gilb said these 3 issues are closed pending D08.

12:38
A Heberling raised open issue 394, which affects clause 6.3.9.2. Closed pending D08.

12:40
A Heberling raised open issue 396, which remains open and is related to issues 395 and 389. A Heberling will provide text in doc 01410.

12:45
A Heberling raised open issue 273. Closed in D07.

12:46
A Heberling raised open issue 233. Remains open pending security procedure definition (assigned to G Rasor).

12:48
J Gilb raised open issue 234. Open pending proposal by B Huang.

12:49
A Heberling raised open issue 207. Closed pending D08 (input text from 01259r2).

12:52
A Heberling raised open issue 230, which is related to 262, 229 and 331.

12:53
A Heberling raised open issue 218, which B Shvodian says is written up in doc 01476.

12:54
A Heberling raised open issue 248. Remains open. Assigned to B Shvodian.

12:56
A Heberling raised open issue 297. Closed in D07.

1:00
A Heberling raised open issue 383. Remains open.

1:01
A Heberling raised open issue 363. Remains open and should be tied to ACK policy (open issue 224). Assigned to R Gubbi.

1:03
A Heberling raised open issue 256. Remains open. Assigned to G Rasor.

1:04
A Heberling raised open issue 405. M Schrader said doc 01485r1 provides text for resolving the issue. J Bain said further review is needed. Remains open.

1:07
J Gilb raised open issues 241 and 250. Closed pending D08.

1:10
Adjourned.
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